

## Job planning

---

Reference Number: F4487  
Date of Response: 7<sup>th</sup> April 2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

### **Request and Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust Response**

1. What was the annual cost for the Trust's current job plan software in 2020 to 21?

**The amount spent from January 2020 to January 2021 was £40,097.**

2. What percentage of consultants have an active e-job plan on your system (please note an active e-job plan is one that has been reviewed and approved in the past 12 months)?

**58.5% of consultants have an active e-job plan on the Trusts system.**

3. Does the Trust currently send job plan data to your medics rostering software?

**The Trust does not send job plan data to our medics rostering software.**

4. When is the contract expiration date of your current job plan system?

**The Trust's current Job Planning system is due to be sun-setted in January 2023**